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Dorota

| wish to refer to your recent email to Ms Lorraine O’Donoghue regarding the above matter.

The Department received a foreshore application from Dublin Port Company in July 2015. As
part of these documents we received an EIS. These documents are available on our website at
http://www.environ.ie/dublin-port-company-alexandra-basin-re-development

We are currently assessing the application and when the determination is made it will be
published on our website.

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me.
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Marine Planning & Foreshore Section ‘\C’OQ
Department of Environment, Comwﬂity & Local Government
Newtown Road s

Wexford

Y35 AP90

& 0539117367

Providing a world-class service to the State and to the people of Ireland.

From: Dorota Richards [mailto:d.richards@epa.ie]
Sent: 10 March 2016 09:42

To: Lorraine O'Donoghue - (DECLG)
Subject: FW: P1022-01 Dublin Port Company, Consulation Letter

Dear Ms O’Donoghue,
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Consultation Notice

Dear Ms O’Donoghue,

I am to advise that an application for a licence was received by the Agency on 17/07/2015. The
details of the application are set out below:

- Name an"d address of applicant: Dublin Port Company, Port Centre, Alexandra Road,

Dublin Port, Dublin 1.
- Location of facility: Port Centne Alexandra Road, Dublm Port, Dublin 1.
- National Grid Reference: E320505 N234550
- Class and Nature of the Activity: 11.1.0: - The recovery or disposal of waste in a

facility, within the meaning of the Waste Management
Act, 1996, which facility is connected or associated
with another activity specified in this Schedule in
respect of which a licence or revised licence under
Part IV is in force or in respect of which a licence
under the said Part is or will be required;

11.2,0:- Disposal or recovery of hazardous waste with
a capacity exceeding 10 tonnes per day involving one
or more of the following activities: (b) physico-
chemical treatment; (¢) blending or mixing prior to
submission to any of the other activities listed in
paragraph 11.2 or 11.3

&

11.6.0:- Temporary storage of hazardous waste, (other
than waste referred to in paragraph 11.5) pending any
‘of the activities referred to in paragraph 11.2, 11.3,
11.5 or 11.7 with a total capacity exceeding 50 tonnes,
other than temporary storage, pending collection, on
the site where the waste is generated.

- Relevant Inspector: Caitriona Collins
- Licence Application Reference No: P1022-01
- Planning Application Reference No: PA0034





A copy of the application, the Environmenta! Impact Statement (EIS) submitted by the applicant and
associated correspondence are available for inspection by you on the Agency’s website www.epa.ie.

The Agency is carrying out EIA under Section 83(2A) of the EPA Act 1992 as amended, and you are"
required, for the purposes of Article 3 of the EIA Directive, to 1eqpond to the Agency within 4 weeks
of this notice with the following information:

1. Confirm if any Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) has been required by your
Department for any development or proposed development comprising part of the activity to
which the ‘grant of any authorisation refer (e.g. foreshore licence application).

2. _Furnish a hardcopy of all documents relating to the EIA carried out by your Department in

" respect of any development or proposed development comprising part of the activity to
which the grant of any authorisations refer.

3. Furnish any observations your Department has in relation to the licence application.

Where it is intended to submit additional documentation with your observations, it would be much
appreciated if you could include an electronic copy of all documents in pdf format on a CD ROM in
order to facilitate the publishing of your observations and attachments to the Agency’s website.

The application is being processed by the Agency and your observations, if any, will be considered as
part of the licence application assessment process. You will be notified of the proposed
determination in due course.

Yours sincerely

Dorota Richards

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing, Research & Resource Use
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I am writing to you in regards to the attached Consultation Notice which was send to you on

December 8™ 2015, as per which you were required, for the purposes of the Article 3 of the EIA
Directive, to respond to the Agency within 4 weeks of receipt of the notice, unfortunately to
date we have not received your response. Therefore | would ask you to please give this your

urgent attention.

Thank you for your co-operation in this matter and should you have any questions please do not

hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards
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Dorota Richards

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme
Office of Environmental Sustainability

Environmental Protection Agency

Tel: 0539160600; d.richards@epa.ie

From: Dorota Richards Q&
Sent: 08 December 2015 09:41
To: 'Lorraine.Odonoghue@environ.ie'
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Dear Mr O’Donoghue,

Please find attached for your attention, should you have any questions please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Kind regards
--_o-(j.:l-ﬁ--rJu;l._ ff-:l{f:_...'l.-.ﬂ'{).; .

Dorota Richards

Programme Officer

Environmental Licensing Programme

Office of Climate, Licensing, Research and Resource Use

Environmental Protection Agency

Tel: 0539160600; d.richards@epa.ie

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and

intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
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are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify
the EPA postmaster - postmaster@epa.ie

The opinions contained within are personal to the sender and

do not necessarily reflect the policy of the Environmental Protection

Agency.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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